74AUP1Z125
Low-power X-tal driver with enable and internal resistor;
3-state
Rev. 7 — 28 January 2022 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74AUP1Z125 is a crystal driver with enable, internal resistor and 3-state output. When not
in use the EN input can be driven HIGH, putting the device in a low power disable mode with X1
pulled HIGH via RPU, X2 set LOW and Y in the high impedance OFF-state. In disable mode the

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AUP1Z125GW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP6 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 6 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT363-2
74AUP1Z125GM -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 1.45 × 0.5 mm
SOT886
74AUP1Z125GN -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 0.9 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1115
74AUP1Z125GS -40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1.0 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1202
Nexperia 74AUP1Z125
Low-power X-tal driver with enable and internal resistor; 3-state
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code [1]